Wkt
E A November 2012

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus, Inc.

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus Men’s Walk # 80

Always be joyful. Never stop praying. Be thankful in all circumstances,
for this is God’s will for you who belong to Christ Jesus.
1 Thessalonians 5:16-18 NLT

Count your Blessings
"Are you ever burdened with a load of care? Does the cross seem heavy you are called to bear?"

We brought our burdens to the camp, some recent and some that have lasted a lifetime. But as it
says in the Word "the battle is not yours, but God's" and we found victory in our complete surrender.

We ate, sang, ate, cried, laughed and ate. Frank!

"So, amid the conflict whether great or small, Do not be discouraged, God is over all;
Count your many blessings, angels will attend, Help and comfort give you to your journey’s end."

Always be joyful. Never stop praying, Be thankful in all circumstances, for this is God's will for you
who belong to Christ Jesus. 1 Thess. 5:16-18

Barry and Russ

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus Women’s Walk # 80

Be joyful always. Pray continually, give thank in all circumstances,
for this is God’s will for you in Christ Jesus.
1 Thessalonians 5:16-18 NIV

It is with pure JOY that we realize the Lord truly was present on EOEE Women’s Walk #80! The
Lord made His Presence known almost immediately and we were all blessed beyond measure!
The mere words “thank you” can’t begin to cover the deep gratitude that was felt by the pilgrims for
all of the agape that showered down in many forms. May the Lord continue to bless and guide us
as we continue to learn to live joyfully, prayerfully, and thankfully in our Fourth Day!

Your Sisters In Christ, Lynette Mahaffey and Susan Petrak

Gathering November 17,2012 - 7-9 PM

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church, 2551 55th St NE, Canton, OH 44705

Hosted by Barry Rader and Lynette Mahaffey
Come hear the story of the weekends. The team meetings are over. The weekend is
over and now we get to hear how the Lord worked. Praise Be To God!




New Fourth Day from Walk 80!

This space reserved for the
names and addresses of the

new members!

Signup to receive the news-
letter by email in order to
receive the complete news-

letter.

Www.eoee.org
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Mark your calendars NOW!

December Gathering—"Walk to the Manger”
December 15, 2012 — 7- 9 PM

Location: T.B.A.
Invite your friends and family
to join in this celebration!




Lay Director
Asst. Lay Director
Spiritual Directors

Ex-Officio
Secretary
Treasurer
Procurement
Pre walk

Post Walk

Terry Lind
Terry Kurre

Pastor Lee Peters
Chaplain Joey DeBarr
Dan Edwards
Kim Baer

Tom Wig

Don King

Cindy Baltzer
Pam Edwards
Ruth Zimmerman
Mike Ward

Bill Weekly

Kim Kessler

330-830-2620
330-854-0861

419-562-2329
330-497-9364
330-339-9789
330-896-0131
330-499-3483
330-488-2155
330-837-9254
330-339-9789
330-877-2726
330-928-9948
330-803-6141
330 753-4466

Communications
Chrysalis
Walk

Agape
At Large
Tech support

Lay Leaders

Asst.
Lay Leader

Diane Christie
Russ Bowman
Joe Petrak

Jim Lawrence
Chris Vaughn
Clarissa Lawrence
Lisa Herr

Doug Herr

Harry Poston
Debbie Houdeshell

Russ Bowman
Susan Petrak

Kurt Siegfried
Katie Walters

330-310-1365
330-808-2928
330-338-9996
330-756-0004
330-339-2014
330-756-0064
330-723-0551
330-723-0551

330-807-6639
330-666-6005

330-808-2928
330-338-9922

330-865-3564
330 284 3100

The website for
East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus is:
www.EOEE.org
®  Stay up to date with our community.
®  Get your newsletters online.

®  Get the forms you need to sponsor a
new pilgrim.

Reminder—Gatherings are the third
Saturday of each month that doesn’t
have a walk.

Future walk Dates
Spring #81
Men’s Mar 7-10 Women’s Mar 14-17
Summer#82
Men’s May 30-Jun2 Women’s Jun 6-9

Please note that pilgrim applications
and sponsor forms should send to:

Ruth Zimmerman 1320 Lake O Pines
Hartville, OH 44632

Weekend cost $130.00

Newsletter Info

Have Emmaus news to send to the commu-
nity? Want to share what the weekend
meant to you? Send them to our Communi-
cations Director:

Diane Christie
36 Bermont Ave.
Munroe Falls Ohio 44262

330-310-1365
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