

November 2012

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus, Inc.

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus Men's Walk # 80

Always be joyful. Never stop praying. Be thankful in all circumstances, for this is God's will for you who belong to Christ Jesus.

1 Thessalonians 5:16-18 NLT

Count your Blessings

"Are you ever burdened with a load of care? Does the cross seem heavy you are called to bear?"

We brought our burdens to the camp, some recent and some that have lasted a lifetime. But as it says in the Word "the battle is not yours, but God's" and we found victory in our complete surrender.

We ate, sang, ate, cried, laughed and ate. Frank!

"So, amid the conflict whether great or small, Do not be discouraged, God is over all; Count your many blessings, angels will attend, Help and comfort give you to your journey's end."

Always be joyful. Never stop praying, Be thankful in all circumstances, for this is God's will for you who belong to Christ Jesus. 1 Thess. 5:16-18

Barry and Russ

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus Women's Walk # 80

Be joyful always. Pray continually, give thank in all circumstances, for this is God's will for you in Christ Jesus.

1 Thessalonians 5:16-18 NIV

It is with pure JOY that we realize the Lord truly was present on EOEE Women's Walk #80! The Lord made His Presence known almost immediately and we were all blessed beyond measure! The mere words "thank you" can't begin to cover the deep gratitude that was felt by the pilgrims for all of the agape that showered down in many forms. May the Lord continue to bless and guide us as we continue to learn to live joyfully, prayerfully, and thankfully in our Fourth Day!

Your Sisters In Christ, Lynette Mahaffey and Susan Petrak

Gathering November 17, 2012 - 7-9 PM

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church, 2551 55th St NE, Canton, OH 44705

Hosted by Barry Rader and Lynette Mahaffey

Come hear the story of the weekends. The team meetings are over. The weekend is over and now we get to hear how the Lord worked. Praise Be To God!

This space reserved for the names and addresses of the new members!

Signup to receive the newsletter by email in order to receive the complete newsletter.

Www.eoee.org

This space reserved for the names and addresses of the new members!

Signup to receive the newsletter by email in order to receive the complete newsletter.

www.eoee.org

Mark your calendars NOW!

December Gathering—"Walk to the Manger"

December 15, 2012 — 7- 9 PM

Location: T.B.A.
Invite your friends and family
to join in this celebration!



Lay Director	Terry Lind	330-830-2620	Communications	Diane Christie	330-310-1365
Asst. Lay Director	Terry Kurre	330-854-0861	Chrysalis	Russ Bowman	330-808-2928
Spiritual Directors			Walk	Joe Petrak	330-338-9996
	Pastor Lee Peters	419-562-2329		Jim Lawrence	330-756-0004
	Chaplain Joey DeBarr	330-497-9364		Chris Vaughn	330-339-2014
Ex-Officio	Dan Edwards	330-339-9789	Agape	Clarissa Lawrence	330-756-0064
Secretary	Kim Baer	330-896-0131	At Large	Lisa Herr	330-723-0551
Treasurer	Tom Wig	330-499-3483	Tech support	Doug Herr	330-723-0551
Procurement	Don King	330-488-2155			
Pre walk	Cindy Baltzer	330-837-9254	Lay Leaders	Harry Poston	330-807-6639
	Pam Edwards	330-339-9789	Asst. Lay Leader	Debbie Houdeshell	330-666-6005
	Ruth Zimmerman	330-877-2726		Dues Davisses	220 000 2020
Post Walk	Mike Ward	330-928-9948		Russ Bowman Susan Petrak	330-808-2928 330-338-9922
	Bill Weekly	330-803-6141		Kurt Siegfried	330-865-3564
	Kim Kessler	330 753-4466		Katie Walters	330 284 3100

The website for East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus is:

www.EOEE.org

- Stay up to date with our community.
- Get your newsletters online.
- Get the forms you need to sponsor a new pilgrim.

Reminder—Gatherings are the third Saturday of each month that doesn't have a walk.

Future walk Dates

Spring #81

Men's Mar 7-10 Women's Mar 14-17

Summer#82

Men's May 30-Jun2 Women's Jun 6-9

Please note that pilgrim applications and sponsor forms should send to:

Ruth Zimmerman 1320 Lake O Pines Hartville, OH 44632

Weekend cost \$130.00

Newsletter Info

Have Emmaus news to send to the community? Want to share what the weekend meant to you? Send them to our Communications Director:

Diane Christie 36 Bermont Ave. Munroe Falls Ohio 44262

330-310-1365

Akron, Oh Permit 767

DIA9

agstzoq. 2. U

Organization

Non-profit

Date sensitive Material

1516 20th St. NW Canton, Ohio 44709

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus